1P-304
steel and PET strapping dispenser

4
9 10 9 13 18 14 Please turn the brake A around axle B before
\ ; \ : e installation of flange pos.9 to provide the
\ \ \ “\ pressing of rubber wheel C to flange by action
LN of spring D

/ \

R A
0 27/ 23/ 121816 5 12

2 22/ 26 22/ \o4




TP-304

02’3_5 ltem Description g
No.
1 |TP-304-01 Left handle 1
2 |TP-304-02 Lower frame 1
3 |TP-304-03 Upper frame 1
4 |TP-304-04 Handle 1
5 |TP-304-05 Axle 1
6 |TP-304-06 Bushing 1
8 |TP-304-08 Bushing 1
9 |TP-304-09 Flange 2
10 |TP-304-10 Nut 2
11 |TP-304-11 Box 1
12 |TP-304-12 Screw M8x16.88.05 GOST 11738-84 1
13 |TP-304-13 Screw M8x30.88.05 GOST 11738-84 2
14 |TP-304-14 Screw M8x35.88.05 GOST 11738-84 4
15 |TP-304-15 Screw M8x40.88.05 GOST 11738-84 2
16 |TP-304-16 Screw M12x30.88.05 GOST 11738-84 1
17 |TP-304-17 Nut M8.8.05 GOST 5915 6
18 |TP-304-18 Washer 8.65.05 GOST 6402-70 9
19 |TP-304-19 Washer 12.651".05 GOST 6402-70 1
20 |TP-304-20 Washer 12.01.05 GOST 11371 1
21 |TP-304-21 Washer 18.01.05 GOST 11371 1
22 |TP-304-22 Washer 4
23 |TP-304-23 Washer 15.65I.05 GOST 11648-75 1
24 |TP-304-24 Cotter 5x28.016 GOST 397-97 2
25 |TP-304-25 Rubber handle d=22 2
26 |TP-304-26 SR 0806 Wheel 2
27 |TP-304-27 Washer 36.01.05 GOST 11371-78 1




